

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RE. 102479873 PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark 0	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	V V	▼ ▼	
		s: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(les)	
Bank of America, N.A., as Collaid	•	Name: Maritz, Inc.		
231 South LaSalle Street, IL1-23 Chicago, IL 60604	31-08-30	Internal Address:		
Cilicago, IL 00004		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes V)		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 137	75 North Highway Drive	
U.S. Beterrte Beleev				
Other_U.S. Palents Releas				
April 25, 2003 Execution Date:		City: Fenton	State:_ ^{MO} _Zip:_ ⁶³⁰⁹⁹	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent	······································	, toditorial flame(s) & add	ress(es) attached:	
If this document is being filed to	* *	plication, the execution det	o of the englishing in	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
7.1 d.c.n. / tpp//oditor/140.(3)		SEE ATTACH	 IFD	

5 Name and add to	Additional numbers a			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved	
Name: Steven D. Thomas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$80.00 <u>\$</u>	
Hame				
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
		✓ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Street Address:Moore & Van Allen PLLC				
2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800		50-2316		
City: Durham State: NC Zi	P 27705			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		L THIS SPACE		
or originaturo.	/			
	. .	0 01	4	
Steven D. Thomas	S. D.	Iven Wighans	June 18, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		ILV ON WINDS	June 10, Delis	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Maritz, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Property and the property of t	er de l'arrant	
FILTER PROCESSOR AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING A PROGRAM	5956695	9/21/99
DEBIT CARD SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING INCENTIVE	5689100	11/18/97
AWARD PROGRAM		<u> </u>

DUR1\339162_2

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0662

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued patents of Maritz Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 15, 2002 at Reel 012665 Frame 0193 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 25th day of April , 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: \(\) Name:

David A. Johanson

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Maritz, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
FILTER PROCESSOR AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING A PROGRAM	5956695	9/21/99
DEBIT CARD SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING INCENTIVE AWARD PROGRAM	5689100	11/18/97

DUR1\339162_2

PATENT REEL: 014178 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 06/18/2003